
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF ENVIRONMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF S&R SEPTIC FOR THE RENEWAL OF )
A SEPTAGE DISPOSAL FACILITY, )
DISCHARGE PERMIT DP-465 )

NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT FILING

You are hereby notified that the transcript from the hearing on the above-mentioned case
held on October 16, 2019 and continuing on October 21, 2019 in Taos, New Mexico was filed on
November 1, 2019. The transcript is available for review at the Hearing Clerk’s office at 1190
South Saint Francis Drive, Suite 5- 2102, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. A copy can be obtained
from Rebecca Fella with Williams & Associates, LLC. 160$ Fifth Street, NW, Albuquerque, New
Mexico $7102, or (505) 843-7789.

(>
Cody Barnes, Hearing Clerk

1190 Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Phone: (505) 827-2428
cody.barnesstate.nm.us
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on November 1, 2019 a copy of the foregoing Notice of Transcript
Filing was ernailed to the persons listed below. A copy can be mailed via U.S. first-class mail
upon request.

Pete Dornenici Jr
Jeanne Washburn
Domenici Law Firm P.C.
320 Gold Ave SW Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
505-883-6250
pdornenici@domenicilaw.corn
jwashburn@domenicilaw.corn
Counsellor S&R Septic

Owen Johnson
Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Ste 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 222-9508
Owen.johnson@state.nrn.us
Counselfor the New Mexico Environment Department

James C. Brockrnann, Esq.
Jay F. Stein, Esq.
Christina A. Mulcahy
Nicole Price (Legal Assistant)
STETN & BROCKMANN, P.A.
P.O. Box 2067
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Telephone (505) 983-3880
Fax: (505) 986-1028
jcbrockmann@newmexicowaterlaw.com
jfstein@newmexicowaterlaw.com
camulcahy@newmexicowaterlaw.com
nprice@newmexicowaterlaw.com
Counselfor El Prado Water and Sanitation District

Felicia Orth
20 Barranca Rd
Los Alamos, NM 87544
(505) 695-8944
orthfyahoo.corn
Hearing Officer
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Michelle Hunter
Jason Herman
Groundwater Quality Bureau
New Mexico Environment Department
1190 St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Michelle.hunter@state.nm.us
Jason.herrnan@state.nm.us

Jerome B. Hansen
Geologist
Great Basin Exploration Consultants, Inc.
P0 Box 261188
Lakewood, CO 80226
303-882-2064
jha25 70(comcast.net

Dion Smith
Dimundo53@gmail.com

Cody Barnes
Hearing Clerk

New Mexico Environment Department
P.O. Box 5469

Santa Fe,NM 87502
(505) 827-2428

cody.barnes@state.mmus
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